PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6604898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAMERCY PRODUCTS, INC.	11/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAMERCY PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	600 MEADOWLANDS PKWY., STE. 131	
City:	SECAUCUS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16904770	
Application Number:	63086128	
Application Number:	63088536	
Application Number:	29585930	
Application Number:	29721584	
Patent Number:	9844703	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6312497500

Email: kvolpe@bodnerorourke.com

THOMAS O'ROURKE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD STE. 120

BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. O'ROURKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. O'Rourke/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 055615 FRAME: 0335 source=LLCAssign#page1.tif
source=LLCAssign#page2.tif
source=LLCAssign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055615 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Gramercy Products, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Gramercy Products, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of New Jersey, buying a principal office at 600 Meadowlands Parkway, Ste. 131, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, little and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present of future conventions between or among countries,

in and to the inventions disclosed in the following attached list of patents and applications for United States Letters Patent, and

in and to any patents which may issue on said applications, and

to any other applications filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified applications, and any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof.

Gramercy Products, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Gramercy Products, LLC as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Gramercy Products, LLC its successors and assigns.

And Gramercy Products, Inc. hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, administrators, successors and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Gramercy Products,

REEL: 055615 FRAME: 0337

PATENT

LLC or its representatives known to it, respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Gramercy Products, LLC, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Gramercy Products, LLC, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the saie, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be

and to carry into full force and effect the sale, ass	ignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be
minds.	Wyndr -
Dated: 11 2 3 2020	RISHI GOPTIL CER
Add	es too measures the
STATE OF LEW LASS:	the state of the s
	2020, before me personally came inown, who being duly sworn by me, did depose Cramercy Products, Inc., the corporation described
and say that he is theof	Gramercy Products, Inc., the corporation described
thore and which executed the lotegoing assignm	ent by order of the point of threstors ht said
corporation and that he signed his name thereat h	y nize order.
Typelllandil	ad the money of the state of th

gra.

Title:	Serial No./Patent No.:	File Date/Issue Date:
Process of Making Hollow Products, Especially Toys or Pet Products, and Hollow Products Made with the Process	9,844,703	12/19/2017
Pet Feeder Puzzle Ball with Selectable Number of Dispensing Openings to Vary Dispensing Rates	16/904,770	06/18/2020
Adjustable Pet Treat Launcher	63/086,128	10/01/2020
Wobble Bowl Pet Toy	63/088,536	10/07/2020
Pet Toy	29/585,930	11/30/2016
Ball Launching Device	29/721,584	01/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 055615 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 03/17/2021